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The Center Bulletin: Best Thrift Store of the Rim!

One Yedr Anniversary

It’s already been one year
since The Center Bulletin first
started! Thank you to everyone
who has taken the time to read

these newsletters and another

(from left to right: Janice, Cliff, Blake, Karen, Laura, Julie, Bre, Debbra)
thank you to everyone who has

Our thrift store, Trinkets & Treas-
ures, won the Best of the Rim: Best Thrift

contributed to them! | love mak-
ing these, and | hope you can
continue enjoying them! “Bre Store! We want to thank everyone who
voted for us! We want to say a special
thank you to Blake and Patrick, the shift leaders of our store! We try our best to
bring you great products, great prices, and great customer service! If you haven’t

visited Trinkets & Treasures before, stop by soon and say hello!
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Handcrafter’s Club Annual Spring
Craft Fair April 12 & 13 9AM—3PM

$1.00 suggested donation for admission;
1 quilt raffle ticket and 1 door prize ticket included

Extra raffle tickets are $1 each or 6 for S5 & will
be on sale at the Center and Trinkets & Treasures

Drawing for the quilt will be on April 13th
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Event Benefits the Senior Center 2024 Spring Quilt

SENIOR TRIP DATES

TRIP SIGN UP BEGINS DEPOSIT DUE DATE OF TRIP Total Trip Cost
Painting Class Monday, February 5, 2024 $34.00 Friday, February 23, 2024 $34.00
Sedona Trolley Monday, February 12, 2024 5$24.00 Friday, March 22, 2024 548.00
Dolly Steamboat Cruise Monday, February 12, 2024 $28.00 Friday, April 26, 2024 $55.00
Verde Canyon Railroad Monday, February 12, 2024 $48.00 Friday, May 3, 2024 $140.00
Windy Hills Lavender Farm Heber Monday, April 1, 2024 $30.00 Friday, June 7th or 21st, 2024 TBD
Grand Canyon Deer Farm Monday, May 20, 2024 $20.00 Friday, August 23, 2024 $40.00
Verde Canyon Railroad Monday, February 12, 2024 5$48.00 Friday, September 13, 2024 $140.00
Ripley's/iOdysea Aquarium Monday, February 12, 2024 $40.00 Friday, October 18, 2024 587.00
Cuisine Tour w/ Cliff Monday, September 9, 2024 $20.00 Friday, November 8, 2024 $20.00
Superstition Springs Mall Monday, October 7, 2024 $20.00 Friday, December 6, 2024 520.00
Choral Society-Payson TBD TBD
2025 TRIPS
Baf'ee"'S'C;t‘aIi‘Z“;iSC’* N'Roll Current Membership is now required
Wine Tasting for participaton in all Senior Trips

Riodan Museum
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If you don’t have a 2024 member-
ship yet, come in and speak to
Laura to renew. We have added
over 15 new companies to our
2024 discount list!
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paysonseniorcenter.org

£l Thank you

Payson Senior Center Newsletter Contact (928) 474-4876 breanna@paysonseniorcenter.org

Open: Monday—Thursday 8am—4pm 514 W. Main Street, Payson AZ 85541



